# OP \$360.00 60223

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sherwood Partners, Inc.	04/25/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vicarious Visions, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 Jordan Road	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12180	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60223547
Application Number:	60267433
Application Number:	09779453
Application Number:	09827197
Application Number:	60267434
Application Number:	09904541
Application Number:	60267424
Application Number:	09923398
Application Number:	09903504

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-2600 Email: kendrick@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue NW

PATENT REEL: 015904 FRAME: 0974

500027512

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3934		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kendrick P. Patterson	
Total Attachments: 4 source=2198ASS#page1.tif source=2198ASS#page2.tif source=2198ASS#page3.tif source=2198ASS#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 015904 FRAME: 0975

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS IN UNITED STATES

Sherwood Partners, Inc., a California corporation, solely as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Intrinsic Graphics, Inc., a California corporation, located at 1849 Sawtelle Boulevard, Suite 543, Los Angeles, California 90025-7011 (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns to Vicarious Visions, Inc., a New York corporation, located at 350 Jordan Road, Troy, New York 12180 (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions in the patents identified on Schedule A, and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon.

Assignor agrees to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby requests recognition of Assignee's counsel and appoints Assignee's counsel to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office, including prosecution and recordation regarding these patents and Assignee hereby accepts said request and appointment.

Witness my hand and seal this 25 day of April 2003.

HALIDA IBRAHIMPASIC Commission # 1336186 Notary Public - Celifornia Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2005

SHERWOOD PARTNERS, INC. solely as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Intlinsic Graphics, Inc.

Name:

Its: President

County of A State of

Then personally appeared the above named HICHAEL HAIDY and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 125 May of April 2003.

Notary Pul

My commission expires:

REEL: 015904 FRAME: 0976

Witness my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April 2003.

VICARIOUS VISIONS, INC. President

County of State of

IDA H. THORNBURG Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Rensselaer County No. 4958778 Commission Expires Nov. 13, 20

Then personally appeared the above named <u>Guha Bala</u> and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this <u>25</u> day of April 2003.

Its:

My commission expires: 11/3/45

# SCHEDULE A

Patents Assigned from
Sherwood Partners, Inc. solely as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Intrinsic Graphics, Inc.
to Vicarious Visions, Inc.

[ SEE SEPARATE SCHEDULE IN .PDF FORMAT ]

# Patents Assigned from Sherwood Partners, Inc. solely as Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Intrinsic Graphics, Inc. to Vicarious Visions, Inc.

Asset Type	Titte	Inventor(s)	Appl. No./Filing Date & Status
U.S. Non- Provisional	Copy on Write Muhibullizing		Not Gled. Work stopped per client instructions.
Patent Application U.S. Provisional Patent Application	System and Method for Learning Independent Innovation in Entertainment Content and Graphics Hardware	Michael T. Jones Rend Arasad Christopker Tanner Richard D. Webb	60/221,547 08/04/06 INACTIVE
U.S. Provisional Patent Application	Opject Description Language	Brian McClendon Richard D. Webb	60/267,433 02/05/04
ILS. Non- Provisional Patent Application	System and Method for Leveraging independent Innovation in Embetainment Content and Graphics Hardware	Christopher Tantier Remi Arnaud Michael T. Jones Richard D. Webb Brian McClendon	INACTIVE D9/7/9,453 02/09/01 Pending Published 2002/0638451-A1
U.S. New- Provisional Patent Application	Object Description Language	Richard D. Webb	Assignment recorded 09/827_197 04/06/01 Pending
PCT Application	System and Method for Leveraging Independent Innoversion in Entertainment Content and Graphics Hardware	Christopher Tanaer Beari Armud Michael T. Jones Richael D. Webb Brian McClendon	Assignment filed. PCT/US00/32160 11/28/00 Fublished WO 02/13002
Japaneae Application	Development of Graphics Hardware and Software (As Amended)	Christopher Tenter Remi Armed Michael T. Janes Richard D. Webb Brian McGlesdon	TBA 01/29/03 Pending
U.S. Provisional Patent Application	Method, System and Computer Program Product for Efficiently Utilizing Limited Resources in a Graphics Device	Revel Nath Mark Young	60/267,434 02/09/01 INACTIVE
U.S. Non- Provisional Patent Application	Method, System and Computer Prugram Product for Efficiently Utilizing Limited Resources in a Graphics Device	Reuel W. Nash Mark A. Yesung Chardes Labarre	09/904_541 07/1601 Pending Published 2002/0109682-Al
PCT Application	Method, System and Competer Program Product for Efficiently Utilizing Limited Resources in a Graphics Device	Reuci Nash Mark Young Charles Labore	Assignment recorded. PCTPUSQUALE9A GROUND Proving Published WO 92/0652#1
U.S. Provisional Patent Application	Method, System, and Computer Program Product for Visibility Calling of Terrain	Hansong Zhang	602267,424 02/09/01 UNACTIVE
U.S. Non- Provisional Patent Application	Method, System, and Computer Program Product for Visibility Calling of Terrain	Hasong Zhang	09/923,398 08/08/01 Pending Futdished 2002/01/35591-A1 Assignment recorded.
CLS. Non- Providenti Patent Application	System, Method, and Computer Program Product for Optimization of a Scene Graph	Pierre Bonden	09/903,564 07/13/04 Pending

**RECORDED: 04/15/2005** 

REEL: 015904 FRAME: 0979